Credit Enhancement for Charter School Facility Grantees

We encourage charter schools seeking services to contact multiple organizations to determine which one can offer the best rates and terms for their situation.

	America’s Charter School Finance Corporation / 

      Building Hope

1 grant; 2002-- $5 million

910 17th Street, NW, Suite #1100, Washington, DC 20001

Project Director: Joe Bruno

joebruno456@aol.com

(202) 457-1999

Focus:  National

	Housing Partnership Network, Inc.

1 grant; 2007 -- $15 million

160 State Street, 5th floor, Boston, MA 02109

Project Director:  Thomas Bledsoe

bledsoe@housingpartnership.net

(617) 720-1999

Focus:  National



	California Charter Schools Association 

1 grant; 2005 -- $10 million
250 E. 1st St., Suite 1000, Los Angeles, CA 90012

Project Director:
Adam Miller

adamm@charterassociation.org

(213) 244-1446 x202

Focus:  CA 
	IFF 

2 grants; 2005 -- $8 million; 2007 -- $10 million
One North LaSalle Street, Suite 700, Chicago, IL 60602

Project Director: 
Jill Levine

jlevine@iff.org

(312) 596-5108

Focus:  IL, IN, MO, WI



	Charter Schools Development Corporation 

3 grants; 2002 -- $10 million; 2004 $5 million; 

   2006 -- $6.6 million

7272 Park Circle Drive, Suite 265, Hanover, MD 21076

Project Director: Michelle Liberati

michelleliberati@csdc.org

(443) 561-1280
Focus:  National

	Indianapolis Local Improvement Bond Bank 

1 grant; 2005 -- $2 million
200 East Washington Street, 2342, Indianapolis, IN 46204

Project Director: Kevin Taylor

kdtaylor@indygov.org

(317) 327-5896

Focus:  IN



	Civic Builders, Inc.

1 grant; 2008 -- $8.3 million

160 Broadway, East Building, Suite 900, 

    New York, New York 10038

Project Director:  David Umansky

umansky@civicbuilders.org

(212) 571-7260 x 17

Focus:  NY, NJ


	KIPP Foundation
1 grant; 2006 -- $6.8 million

345 Spear Street, Suite 510, San Francisco, CA 94105

Project Director:
Carmen Maldonado
cmaldonado@kipp.org

(212) 233-5477 x13

Focus:  National



	Community Loan Fund of 
     New Jersey, Inc. 
1 grant; 2006 -- $8.15 million

16-18 West Lafayette Street, Trenton, NJ 08608

Project Director: David Scheck
dscheck@njclf.com

(609) 989-7766

Focus:  National

	Local Initiatives Support Corporation

2 grants; 2003 -- $10 million; 2006 -- $8.2 million

501 Seventh Avenue, 7th Floor, New York, NY 10017

Project Director: Reena Bhatia

rbhatia@lisc.org

(212) 455-9884

Focus:  National 


	District of Columbia State Education Office

1 grant; 2004 -- $5 million

441 4th Street, NW, 350 North, Washington, DC 20001

Project Director:  Stephen Huh

stefan.huh@dc.gov

(202) 724-7803

Focus:  DC
	Low Income Investment Fund 

2 grants; 2002 -- $3 million; 2007 -- $5 million

100 Pine Street, Suite 1800

San Francisco, CA 94111

Project Director:  Brian Prater

bprater@liifund.org
(415) 772-9094 Ext. 318

Focus:  CA, NY, OR, NV, NJ, DE, DC




	Massachusetts Development 

      Finance Agency 

1 grant; 2003 -- $10 million
160 Federal Street, Boston, MA 02110
Project Director: Rebecca Sullivan 

rsullivan@massdevelopment.com

(617) 330-2000

Focus:  MA

	Michigan Public Educational Facilities Authority

1 grant; 2007 -- $6.5 million

430 W. Allegan Street, Lansing MI 48922

Project Director: Kathleen O’Keefe

okeefek@michigan.gov

(517) 373-8885

Focus:  MI


	NCB Capital Improvement 

2 grants; 2002 -- $10 million; 2003 -- $8 million
2011 Crystal Drive, Suite 800, Arlington, VA 22202
Project Director: Annie Donovan 

adonovan@ncbdc.org
(703) 647-2303
Focus:  DE, DC, GA, FL, MN, NJ, NY, PA, VA, WI


	Raza Development Fund 

3 grants; 2002 -- $5 million; 2004 $8 million; 

   2006 -- $1.6 million

111 W. Monroe St., Suite #1610, Phoenix, AZ 85003

Project Director: Mark Van Brunt

mvanbrunt@nclr.org

(602) 417-1401

Focus:  National

	Self-Help

2 grants; 2003 -- $8 million; 2006 -- $2.2 million
301 West Main Street, Durham, NC 27702
Contact Person: Jane Ellis
jane.ellis@self-help.org
1 (800) 476-7428
Focus:  National


	The Reinvestment Fund
1 grant; 2005 -- $10 million

718 Arch Street, Suite 300N, Philadelphia, PA 19106
Project Director: Donald R. Hinkle-Brown
donald.hinklebrown@trfund.com

(215) 574-5829
Focus:  PA, NJ, DE, MD, and DC 



	Texas Public Finance Authority 

1 grant; 2005 -- $10 million
300 W. 15th Street, Suite 411, Austin, Texas 78711
Project Director: Judith Porras

judith.porras@tpfa.state.tx.us

(512) 463-5544
Focus:  TX


	

	
	

	
	

	
	


